
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 05-SCr-129,152-L1.1/L1.5,
T0.3/T2.5

 SANTA CRUZ COUNTY IN WATSONVILLE ON ROUTE 129 FROM
LOCUST STREET TO MAIN STREET AND ON ROUTE 152 FROM
HOLM ROAD TO FREEDOM BOULEVARD

Planting, irrigation work and transportation art.

Contract Code:

69

D

Number of Items:

0522000066Project ID:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

4 1,125,305.00 0.40%

360 4,458.0010

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $1,129,763.00 VC1200002869 BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC.

77 LARKSPUT STREET

SAN RAFAEL CA CA  94901

(415)453-4675

00962905

(415)453-2978

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,162,721.00 VC1200006029 WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

726 Alfred Nobel Drive

HERCULES  CA CA  94547

(510)741-9226

00962263

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $1,669,435.00 VC0000017415 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220

SAN JOSE CA  95138

(408)574-1415

00000022

(408)365-9548

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $2,385,998.00 VC0000101366 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

398 SUNRISE TERRACE

ARROYO GRANDE CA  93420

(805)473-3016

00767055

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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01/31/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5304

Bid Opening Date: 01/31/2023
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01/31/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5304

Bid Opening Date: 01/31/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,580.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,580.00LUMP SUM

800.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 110.0 88,000.00

8,500.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 8,500.00LUMP SUM

45,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 45,000.00LUMP SUM

16,000.000005 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 16,000.00LUMP SUM

5,500.000006 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 5,500.00LUMP SUM

6,500.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 6,500.00LUMP SUM

745.000008 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 745.00LUMP SUM

300.000009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 5.0 1,500.00

1,500.000010 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

450.000011 153247 REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (CY) CY 15.0 6,750.00

2.000012 014055 CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACE SQFT 2,690.0 5,380.00

5.000013 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE LF 50.0 250.00

37,500.000014 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 37,500.00LUMP SUM

25,000.000015 200052 PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

100.000016 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 8.0 800.00

2.000017 202039 SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER LB 930.0 1,860.00

32.000018 014058 PLANT (GROUP J) EA 94.0 3,008.00

12.000019 204009 PLANT (GROUP I) EA 2,570.0 30,840.00

450.000020 204011 PLANT (GROUP K) EA 22.0 9,900.00

31.000021 204015 PLANT (GROUP S) EA 120.0 3,720.00

3,000.000022 204025 PLANT (GROUP Z) (EA) EA 4.0 12,000.00

15.000023 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 1,870.0 28,050.00

125.000024 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 7.0 875.00
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01/31/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5304

Bid Opening Date: 01/31/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

6,500.000025 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS LS 6,500.00LUMP SUM

46,007.000026 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 46,007.00LUMP SUM

5.500027 205034 DECOMPOSED GRANITE SQFT 7,040.0 38,720.00

45.000028 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 280.0 12,600.00

18.000029 205062 ROOT BARRIER LF 6.0 108.00

65,000.000030 014059 TRANSPORTATION ART (MURAL) LS 65,000.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000031 014060 TRANSPORTATION ART (UTILITY BOX) EA 9.0 13,500.00

4,000.000032 014062 TRANSPORTATION ART (MEDALLION) EA 5.0 20,000.00

10.000033 206005 EDGING LF 2,690.0 26,900.00

3,500.000034 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

3,500.000035 206402 OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000036 206405 REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

19,500.000037 206559 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR-CLAD) LS 19,500.00LUMP SUM

900.000038 206561 3/4" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 7.0 6,300.00

900.000039 206562 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 5.0 4,500.00

925.000040 206564 1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 2.0 1,850.00

950.000041 206631 1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY EA 6.0 5,700.00

2,000.000042 206751 12 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED) EA 1.0 2,000.00

2,000.000043 206920 BATTERY POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER EA 4.0 8,000.00

2,000.000044 206921 SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER EA 2.0 4,000.00

5.000045 208221 3/4" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING LF 7,970.0 39,850.00F

750.000046 208301 IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET EA 3.0 2,250.00

2,900.000047 208422 3/4" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY EA 2.0 5,800.00

5,250.000048 208423 1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY EA 3.0 15,750.00
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01/31/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5304

Bid Opening Date: 01/31/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

20.000049 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 105.0 2,100.00

55.000050 208449 POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 2.0 110.00

950.000051 208450 DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY EA 18.0 17,100.00

1,000.000052 208575 2" GATE VALVE EA 4.0 4,000.00

9.000053 208594 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 3,145.0 28,305.00F

10.000054 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 2,045.0 20,450.00F

11.000055 208597 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 1,200.0 13,200.00F

14.000056 208605 2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 1,410.0 19,740.00F

400.000057 208649 QUICK COUPLING VALVE EA 9.0 3,600.00

325.000058 208670 CHECK VALVE EA 1.0 325.00

950.000059 208683 BALL VALVE EA 6.0 5,700.00

65.000060 208690 PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE) LF 426.0 27,690.00F

175.000061 208738 8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT LF 200.0 35,000.00

36.000062 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 90.0 3,240.00

9.000063 398001 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT) SQFT 390.0 3,510.00

3,000.000064 731509 MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE MOW STRIP) CY 0.7 2,100.00

1,400.000065 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) CY 10.0 14,000.00

85,000.000066 014901 WATER SERVICE LS 85,000.00LUMP SUM

4.000067 780440 PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE SQFT 4,050.0 16,200.00

20,500.000068 995200 IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE CHARGES LS 20,500.00LUMP SUM

112,800.000069 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 112,800.00LUMP SUM

1,129,763.00Total
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01/31/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5304

Bid Opening Date: 01/31/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0001 2,130.001,000.00 1,200.00 2,130.001,000.00 1,200.00

0002 308,000.0099,000.00 104,500.00 2,800.00900.00 950.00

0003 14,255.0017,500.00 8,500.00 14,255.0017,500.00 8,500.00

0004 537,359.50101,782.00 220,000.00 537,359.50101,782.00 220,000.00

0005 27,450.009,000.00 5,000.00 27,450.009,000.00 5,000.00

0006 19,005.0017,000.00 8,000.00 19,005.0017,000.00 8,000.00

0007 13,985.009,900.00 16,285.00 13,985.009,900.00 16,285.00

0008 1,600.001,000.00 1,120.00 1,600.001,000.00 1,120.00

0009 2,975.001,490.00 1,700.00 595.00298.00 340.00

0010 4,000.001,600.00 755.00 4,000.001,600.00 755.00

0011 23,400.0012,000.00 19,725.00 1,560.00800.00 1,315.00

0012 16,140.0017,888.50 16,140.00 6.006.65 6.00

0013 800.00300.00 1,250.00 16.006.00 25.00

0014 43,250.0045,000.00 52,000.00 43,250.0045,000.00 52,000.00

0015 25,000.009,000.00 21,675.00 25,000.009,000.00 21,675.00

0016 720.001,080.00 720.00 90.00135.00 90.00

0017 1,860.001,860.00 1,860.00 2.002.00 2.00

0018 1,880.003,008.00 1,880.00 20.0032.00 20.00

0019 25,700.0017,990.00 25,700.00 10.007.00 10.00

0020 11,000.008,800.00 11,000.00 500.00400.00 500.00

0021 1,680.003,960.00 1,680.00 14.0033.00 14.00

0022 9,600.0011,600.00 9,600.00 2,400.002,900.00 2,400.00

0023 29,920.0033,660.00 29,920.00 16.0018.00 16.00

0024 24,500.001,400.00 24,500.00 3,500.00200.00 3,500.00

0025 14,500.005,500.00 14,500.00 14,500.005,500.00 14,500.00

0026 93,000.0042,000.00 93,000.00 93,000.0042,000.00 93,000.00

0027 88,000.0056,320.00 147,840.00 12.508.00 21.00

0028 31,920.0017,080.00 31,920.00 114.0061.00 114.00

0029 144.0096.00 144.00 24.0016.00 24.00

0030 65,000.0065,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.0065,000.00 65,000.00

0031 13,500.0013,500.00 13,500.00 1,500.001,500.00 1,500.00

0032 20,000.0022,500.00 20,000.00 4,000.004,500.00 4,000.00



Page 6

01/31/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5304

Bid Opening Date: 01/31/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0033 32,280.0021,520.00 34,970.00 12.008.00 13.00

0034 2,500.004,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.004,000.00 2,500.00

0035 2,000.007,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.007,000.00 2,000.00

0036 1,700.003,900.00 25,000.00 1,700.003,900.00 25,000.00

0037 11,000.0011,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.0011,000.00 11,000.00

0038 10,150.003,010.00 10,150.00 1,450.00430.00 1,450.00

0039 7,500.002,750.00 7,500.00 1,500.00550.00 1,500.00

0040 3,100.001,400.00 3,100.00 1,550.00700.00 1,550.00

0041 8,700.002,100.00 8,700.00 1,450.00350.00 1,450.00

0042 1,850.001,100.00 1,850.00 1,850.001,100.00 1,850.00

0043 7,800.002,600.00 7,800.00 1,950.00650.00 1,950.00

0044 4,400.003,200.00 4,400.00 2,200.001,600.00 2,200.00

0045 47,023.0037,459.00 47,023.00 5.904.70 5.90

0046 14,100.004,800.00 14,100.00 4,700.001,600.00 4,700.00

0047 10,000.009,600.00 10,000.00 5,000.004,800.00 5,000.00

0048 15,900.0015,000.00 15,900.00 5,300.005,000.00 5,300.00

0049 2,835.003,675.00 2,835.00 27.0035.00 27.00

0050 76.00200.00 76.00 38.00100.00 38.00

0051 26,100.009,000.00 26,100.00 1,450.00500.00 1,450.00

0052 6,400.002,000.00 6,400.00 1,600.00500.00 1,600.00

0053 25,160.0022,015.00 25,160.00 8.007.00 8.00

0054 18,405.0016,360.00 18,405.00 9.008.00 9.00

0055 12,000.0010,800.00 12,000.00 10.009.00 10.00

0056 18,330.0014,100.00 18,330.00 13.0010.00 13.00

0057 14,400.003,150.00 14,400.00 1,600.00350.00 1,600.00

0058 55.00365.00 55.00 55.00365.00 55.00

0059 8,400.002,400.00 8,400.00 1,400.00400.00 1,400.00

0060 50,055.0044,304.00 42,600.00 117.50104.00 100.00

0061 56,000.0032,000.00 30,000.00 280.00160.00 150.00

0062 4,500.005,670.00 4,500.00 50.0063.00 50.00

0063 7,410.001,170.00 4,680.00 19.003.00 12.00

0064 7,745.501,750.00 2,247.00 11,065.002,500.00 3,210.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0065 29,450.0010,000.00 18,290.00 2,945.001,000.00 1,829.00

0066 6,705.0055,000.00 61,500.00 6,705.0055,000.00 61,500.00

0067 191,565.0018,508.50 85,050.00 47.304.57 21.00

0068 9,630.0015,000.00 9,630.00 9,630.0015,000.00 9,630.00

0069 238,500.00116,000.00 102,170.00 238,500.00116,000.00 102,170.00

$1,162,721.00 $1,669,435.00 $2,385,998.00Total:
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01/31/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5304

Bid Opening Date: 01/31/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5304

05-SCR-129,152-L1.1/L1.5,T0.3/T2.5

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

2/1/2023

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000017415

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000017415

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 69 (3%)VC0000017415

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. MOBILIZATION FOR CONCRETE CLEANING AND STAINING

WORK

VC0000017415

364702VALLEJO CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017415

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000017415

523187LODI CA

RELIABLE TREE EXPERTS, INC. ITEM 14 (41%)VC0000017415

1083768BERKELEY CA

RELIABLE TREE EXPERTS, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017415

1083768BERKELEY CA

RELIABLE TREE EXPERTS, INC. TREE, STUMP AND SHRUB REMOVALVC0000017415

1083768BERKELEY CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000017415

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEMS 16-26, 28-29, 34-35, 37-62, 68VC0000017415

492862LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5304

05-SCR-129,152-L1.1/L1.5,T0.3/T2.5

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

2/1/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5304

05-SCR-129,152-L1.1/L1.5,T0.3/T2.5

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

2/1/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000101366

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5304

05-SCR-129,152-L1.1/L1.5,T0.3/T2.5

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

2/1/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000101366

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5304

05-SCR-129,152-L1.1/L1.5,T0.3/T2.5

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

2/1/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000101366

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5304

05-SCR-129,152-L1.1/L1.5,T0.3/T2.5

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

2/1/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 61 (53%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. 8" CORRUGATED HDP PIPE CONDUIT REMOVAL & REPAIR

PORTION

VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000101366

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5304

05-SCR-129,152-L1.1/L1.5,T0.3/T2.5

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

2/1/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000101366

492862LATHROP CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000101366

975518SAN JOSE CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000101366

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000101366

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 28 (1.4%)VC0000101366

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. MOBILIZATION PAINTING PORTIONVC0000101366

364702VALLEJO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5304

05-SCR-129,152-L1.1/L1.5,T0.3/T2.5

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

2/1/2023

COMMUNITY TREE SERVICE ITEM 14 (50%)VC1200002869

801657ROYAL OAKS CA

COMMUNITY TREE SERVICE ITEM 15 (84%)VC1200002869

801657ROYAL OAKS CA

COMMUNITY TREE SERVICE ROADSIDE CLEARINGVC1200002869

801657ROYAL OAKS CA

COMMUNITY TREE SERVICE PRUNE EXISTING PLANTSVC1200002869

801657ROYAL OAKS CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORKM INC ITEM 1 (100%)VC1200002869

ABSENTFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORKM INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1200002869

ABSENTFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC1200002869

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1200002869

523187LODI CA
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TECHNO COATINGS ITEM 67 (100%)VC1200006029

296517ANAHEIM CA

TECHNO COATINGS PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETEVC1200006029

296517ANAHEIM CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC1200006029

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACESVC1200006029

364702VALLEJO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 3 (100%)VC1200006029

1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 6 (100%)VC1200006029

1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1200006029

1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNVC1200006029

1096205PALO CEDRO CA
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